
                                                                            

                                                         

Term Dates 2025-2026 

Autumn Term 2025 

INSET day Friday 5th September 2025 

Autumn 1st Half term Monday 8th September – Thursday 23rd October 2025 

Half Term holiday- Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 2025 

INSET DAY Friday 24th October 2025 

Autumn 2nd Half Term Monday 3rd November – Friday 19thDecember 2025 

Christmas holiday- Monday 22ndDecember – Friday 2nd January 2026 

(14 weeks) 

Spring Term 2026 

Spring 1st Half Term- 6th January-Friday, 13th February 2026 

Inset day Monday 5th January 2026-  

Half Term holiday Monday 16th February- Friday 20thFebruary 2026 

Spring 2nd Half Term – Monday 23rd February- Friday 27th March 2026 

Easter holiday – Monday 30th March– Friday 10th April 2026  

(11 weeks) 

Summer Term 2026 

Summer 1st Half Term – Monday 13thApril – Friday 22nd May 2026 

May Day Bank Holiday – Monday 4th May 2026 

Half Term Holiday Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2026 

Spring Bank Holiday- Monday 25th May 2026 

Summer 2nd Half Term- Monday 1stJune -Thursday 16thJuly 2026 

INSET day Friday 10th July 2026 

Summer holidays begin Friday, 17th July 2026. 

(13 weeks) 

Dates align with the London Borough of Hounslow, offering 38 weeks per year. If there are any 

changes, you will be informed in advance. 


